
2015 Midwest Junior Rowing Championship
Official Results  (Saturday, May 16)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 1a: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 07:20 AM
1st 6 Cincinnati Junior  (K. Ritter) 06:54.70 06:54.70 00:06:54.70
2nd 4 St. Louis  (M. Vollmar) 07:05.79 2.7% 00:11.09 07:05.79 00:06:54.70 00:00:11.09
3rd 3 Upper Arlington  (G. Johanni) 07:16.40 5.2% 00:10.61 07:16.40 00:06:54.70 00:00:21.70
4th 5 Indianapolis RC  (E. Creveling) 07:30.70 8.7% 00:14.30 07:30.70 00:06:54.70 00:00:36.00
5th 2 Cleveland Youth  (C. Martens) 07:37.82 10.4% 00:07.12 07:37.82 00:06:54.70 00:00:43.12

1 Parkersburg South  (K. Wilson) Scratch

Race 1b: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 07:28 AM
1st 3 Chicago  (I. Saker) 06:51.00 06:51.00 00:06:51.00
2nd 6 Three Rivers  (S. Carlson) 07:07.30 4.0% 00:16.30 07:07.30 00:06:51.00 00:00:16.30
3rd 4 Milwaukee  (A. Spencer) 07:11.06 4.9% 00:03.76 07:11.06 00:06:51.00 00:00:20.06
4th 2 Westerville  (A. Borovetz) 07:14.90 5.8% 00:03.84 07:14.90 00:06:51.00 00:00:23.90
5th 5 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (M. Orzeske) 07:18.25 6.6% 00:03.35 07:18.25 00:06:51.00 00:00:27.25

Race 2a: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 07:36 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior  (B. Capannari) 06:07.40 06:07.40 00:06:07.40
2nd 3 St. Louis  (J. Jaeger) 06:10.15 0.7% 00:02.75 06:10.15 00:06:07.40 00:00:02.75
3rd 5 Westerville  (D. Wexner) 06:12.70 1.4% 00:02.55 06:12.70 00:06:07.40 00:00:05.30
4th 6 Milwaukee  (G. Spencer) 06:29.00 5.9% 00:16.30 06:29.00 00:06:07.40 00:00:21.60
5th 2 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (G. Torvik) 06:35.54 7.7% 00:06.54 06:35.54 00:06:07.40 00:00:28.14

Race 2b: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 07:44 AM
1st 6 Chicago  (W. Nuelle) 06:12.88 06:12.88 00:06:12.88
2nd 4 Upper Arlington  (r. stapleton) 06:33.58 5.6% 00:20.70 06:33.58 00:06:12.88 00:00:20.70
3rd 3 Camp Randall  (L. McGilligan) 06:38.88 7.0% 00:05.30 06:38.88 00:06:12.88 00:00:26.00
4th 5 Arch City Rowing Club  (B. Kopf) 06:59.38 12.5% 00:20.50 06:59.38 00:06:12.88 00:00:46.50
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Race 5a: Girls 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 07:52 AM
1st 2 Cincinnati Junior A  (M. Poon) 07:24.10 07:24.10 00:07:24.10
2nd 5 Chicago A  (G. Campanile) 07:38.85 3.3% 00:14.75 07:38.85 00:07:24.10 00:00:14.75
3rd 4 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (M. Mazarguil) 07:46.98 5.2% 00:08.13 07:46.98 00:07:24.10 00:00:22.88
4th 3 Westerville  (M. Fentress) 07:57.86 7.6% 00:10.88 07:57.86 00:07:24.10 00:00:33.76

Race 5b: Girls 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:00 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior B  (M. Benedict) 07:41.10 07:41.10 00:07:41.10
2nd 5 St. Louis  (E. Yang) 07:41.70 0.1% 00:00.60 07:41.70 00:07:41.10 00:00:00.60
3rd 6 Three Rivers  (H. Fox) 07:44.30 0.7% 00:02.60 07:44.30 00:07:41.10 00:00:03.20
4th 3 Chicago B  (A. Pidara) 07:45.73 1.0% 00:01.43 07:45.73 00:07:41.10 00:00:04.63

Race 7a: Girls Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 08:08 AM
1st 4 Y Quad Cities  (E. Delleman) 07:08.08 07:08.08 00:07:08.08
2nd 3 Steel City  (E. Fetting) 07:36.88 6.7% 00:28.80 07:36.88 00:07:08.08 00:00:28.80
3rd 6 Long Lake RC  (E. Stinebaugh) 07:45.02 8.6% 00:08.14 07:45.02 00:07:08.08 00:00:36.94
4th 5 RowAmerica Hamilton  (J. Woodyard) 08:16.08 15.9% 00:31.06 08:16.08 00:07:08.08 00:01:08.00

Race 7b: Girls Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 08:16 AM
1st 5 Greater Dayton  (E. Koenig) 07:26.18 07:26.18 00:07:26.18
2nd 6 Minnesota  (C. Moss) 07:28.78 0.6% 00:02.60 07:28.78 00:07:26.18 00:00:02.60
3rd 4 Detroit  (O. kielt) 07:55.98 6.7% 00:27.20 07:55.98 00:07:26.18 00:00:29.80

3 Gem City Crew  (R. Dversdall) Scratch

Race 4a: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:24 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior  (M. Malloy) 07:04.90 07:04.90 00:07:04.90
2nd 3 Chicago  (E. Kuczura) 07:16.86 2.8% 00:11.96 07:16.86 00:07:04.90 00:00:11.96
3rd 5 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (G. Van Dyke) 07:23.52 4.4% 00:06.66 07:23.52 00:07:04.90 00:00:18.62
4th 6 Milwaukee  (E. Cerbins) 07:25.80 4.9% 00:02.28 07:25.80 00:07:04.90 00:00:20.90
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Race 4b: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:32 AM
1st 4 Three Rivers  (S. Winbush) 07:14.30 07:14.30 00:07:14.30
2nd 5 St. Louis  (A. Brozek) 07:28.95 3.4% 00:14.65 07:28.95 00:07:14.30 00:00:14.65
3rd 3 Westerville  (C. Jones) 07:35.70 4.9% 00:06.75 07:35.70 00:07:14.30 00:00:21.40
4th 2 Cleveland Youth  (M. Lancaster) 07:49.55 8.1% 00:13.85 07:49.55 00:07:14.30 00:00:35.25
5th 6 Indianapolis RC  (J. Burroughs) 07:50.42 8.3% 00:00.87 07:50.42 00:07:14.30 00:00:36.12

Race 9a: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:40 AM
1st 5 Westerville  (H. Martin) 07:37.30 07:37.30 00:07:37.30
2nd 4 Dayton  (R. McNutt) 07:43.10 1.3% 00:05.80 07:43.10 00:07:37.30 00:00:05.80
3rd 2 Camp Randall  (Z. Schneberger) 07:51.60 3.1% 00:08.50 07:51.60 00:07:37.30 00:00:14.30
4th 3 Detroit  (S. Shankie) 07:55.61 4.0% 00:04.01 07:55.61 00:07:37.30 00:00:18.31
5th 6 Louisville Rowing  (M. Hedge) 08:12.64 7.7% 00:17.03 08:12.64 00:07:37.30 00:00:35.34

Race 9b: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:48 AM
1st 6 Cincinnati Junior  (R. Cleves) 07:12.50 07:12.50 00:07:12.50
2nd 2 Chicago  (G. Moulden) 07:23.60 2.6% 00:11.10 07:23.60 00:07:12.50 00:00:11.10
3rd 3 Upper Arlington  (A. Keefer) 07:34.50 5.1% 00:10.90 07:34.50 00:07:12.50 00:00:22.00
4th 5 Three Rivers  (L. Johnson) 08:04.12 11.9% 00:29.62 08:04.12 00:07:12.50 00:00:51.62
5th 4 Cleveland Youth  (R. Sloan) 08:22.70 16.2% 00:18.58 08:22.70 00:07:12.50 00:01:10.20

Race 9c: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 08:56 AM
1st 3 Milwaukee  (S. Spahr) 07:35.03 07:35.03 00:07:35.03
2nd 4 Arch City Rowing Club  (B. Albright) 07:35.53 0.1% 00:00.50 07:35.53 00:07:35.03 00:00:00.50
3rd 6 St. Louis  (E. Roethlisberger) 07:38.83 0.8% 00:03.30 07:38.83 00:07:35.03 00:00:03.80
4th 5 Dublin Crew  (L. Geringer) 08:02.78 6.1% 00:23.95 08:02.78 00:07:35.03 00:00:27.75
5th 2 Indianapolis RC  (K. Colston) 08:07.83 7.2% 00:05.05 08:07.83 00:07:35.03 00:00:32.80

Race 14a: Boys 1st Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:04 AM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior  (N. Hutchins) 07:13.00 07:13.00 00:07:13.00
2nd 4 Milwaukee  (T. Miklaszewski) 07:14.72 0.4% 00:01.72 07:14.72 00:07:13.00 00:00:01.72
3rd 6 Camp Randall  (M. Kanter) 07:31.70 4.3% 00:16.98 07:31.70 00:07:13.00 00:00:18.70
4th 2 Dublin Crew  (R. O'Tighearnaigh) 07:32.45 4.5% 00:00.75 07:32.45 00:07:13.00 00:00:19.45
5th 3 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (J. Fruechte) 07:37.40 5.6% 00:04.95 07:37.40 00:07:13.00 00:00:24.40
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Race 14b: Boys 1st Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:12 AM
1st 4 St. Louis  (J. Hawkins) 07:09.79 07:09.79 00:07:09.79
2nd 2 Upper Arlington  (J. Casto) 07:15.82 1.4% 00:06.03 07:15.82 00:07:09.79 00:00:06.03
3rd 6 Cleveland Youth  (C. Clark) 07:21.11 2.6% 00:05.29 07:21.11 00:07:09.79 00:00:11.32
4th 3 Three Rivers  (T. Peilert) 08:16.00 15.4% 00:54.89 08:16.00 00:07:09.79 00:01:06.21
5th 5 Louisville Rowing  (S. Burch) 08:22.19 16.8% 00:06.19 08:22.19 00:07:09.79 00:01:12.40

Race 14c: Boys 1st Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:20 AM
1st 3 Westerville  (Z. Thurston) 07:25.75 07:25.75 00:07:25.75
2nd 4 Detroit  (M. Rakozy) 07:49.45 5.3% 00:23.70 07:49.45 00:07:25.75 00:00:23.70
3rd 6 Indianapolis RC  (N. Knitter) 07:56.05 6.8% 00:06.60 07:56.05 00:07:25.75 00:00:30.30
4th 5 Hilliard  (G. Wagner) 08:36.04 15.8% 00:39.99 08:36.04 00:07:25.75 00:01:10.29

2 Arch City Rowing Club  (B. Whitted) Scratch

Race 15a: Boys 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:28 AM
1st 6 Milwaukee A  (G. Lawton) 07:23.10 07:23.10 00:07:23.10
2nd 5 Cincinnati Junior A  (L. Geiger) 07:26.85 0.8% 00:03.75 07:26.85 00:07:23.10 00:00:03.75
3rd 3 St. Louis  (T. Zhao) 07:27.55 1.0% 00:00.70 07:27.55 00:07:23.10 00:00:04.45
4th 2 Milwaukee B  (D. Zaydman) 08:11.50 10.9% 00:43.95 08:11.50 00:07:23.10 00:00:48.40
5th 4 Westerville  (A. Brown) 08:58.90 21.6% 00:47.40 08:58.90 00:07:23.10 00:01:35.80

Race 15b: Boys 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:36 AM
1st 6 Upper Arlington  (G. Zou) 07:27.90 07:27.90 00:07:27.90
2nd 2 Cincinnati Junior B  (T. McMullen) 07:35.00 1.6% 00:07.10 07:35.00 00:07:27.90 00:00:07.10
3rd 4 Indianapolis RC  (W. Couch) 07:50.10 5.0% 00:15.10 07:50.10 00:07:27.90 00:00:22.20
4th 3 Camp Randall  (T. Christiansen) 08:04.35 8.1% 00:14.25 08:04.35 00:07:27.90 00:00:36.45
5th 5 Dublin Crew  (C. Aman) 08:35.02 15.0% 00:30.67 08:35.02 00:07:27.90 00:01:07.12

Race 12a: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 1 @ 09:44 AM
1st 4 Y Quad Cities B  (J. Schwirtz) 07:53.80 07:53.80 00:07:53.80
2nd 1 Steel City A  (I. Deynega) 08:07.50 2.9% 00:13.70 08:07.50 00:07:53.80 00:00:13.70
3rd 5 RowAmerica Hamilton A  (A. Gray) 08:12.10 3.9% 00:04.60 08:12.10 00:07:53.80 00:00:18.30
4th 7 Hilliard  (D. Bogan) 08:20.50 5.6% 00:08.40 08:20.50 00:07:53.80 00:00:26.70
5th 2 Hawkeye Community Rowing  (A. McGraw) 09:02.00 14.4% 00:41.50 09:02.00 00:07:53.80 00:01:08.20
6th 6 YMCA-Rock River  (B. Bear) 09:04.15 14.8% 00:02.15 09:04.15 00:07:53.80 00:01:10.35
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Race 12a: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 1 @ 09:44 AM
3 Unaff. (USA)  (K. Michalec) Scratch

Race 12b: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 2 @ 09:52 AM
1st 5 Y Quad Cities A  (M. Trahan) 08:00.22 08:00.22 00:08:00.22
2nd 7 Clermont Crew B  (J. Dunham) 08:21.96 4.5% 00:21.74 08:21.96 00:08:00.22 00:00:21.74
3rd 1 Rochester RC MN A  (T. Scheitel) 08:27.12 5.6% 00:05.16 08:27.12 00:08:00.22 00:00:26.90
4th 4 Detroit  (W. Kelly) 08:56.07 11.6% 00:28.95 08:56.07 00:08:00.22 00:00:55.85
5th 2 Clermont Crew C  (B. Weissmann) 09:22.37 17.1% 00:26.30 09:22.37 00:08:00.22 00:01:22.15
6th 6 Steel City B  (J. Dubner) 09:39.74 20.7% 00:17.37 09:39.74 00:08:00.22 00:01:39.52
7th 3 Cincinnati Country Day C  (S. Chandrasekar) 09:55.76 24.1% 00:16.02 09:55.76 00:08:00.22 00:01:55.54

Race 12c: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 3 @ 10:00 AM
1st 2 Minnesota  (I. Hamilton) 08:01.30 08:01.30 00:08:01.30
2nd 5 Gem City Crew  (J. Knecht) 08:23.34 4.6% 00:22.04 08:23.34 00:08:01.30 00:00:22.04
3rd 6 Rochester RC MN B  (P. GANDHI) 08:29.40 5.8% 00:06.06 08:29.40 00:08:01.30 00:00:28.10
4th 4 Cincinnati Country Day B  (C. Stewart) 08:30.24 6.0% 00:00.84 08:30.24 00:08:01.30 00:00:28.94
5th 1 RowAmerica Hamilton B  (E. Smith) 08:35.45 7.1% 00:05.21 08:35.45 00:08:01.30 00:00:34.15
6th 3 St. Louis  (T. Francis) 08:36.60 7.3% 00:01.15 08:36.60 00:08:01.30 00:00:35.30
7th 7 DWRA B  (D. Misra) 09:08.30 13.9% 00:31.70 09:08.30 00:08:01.30 00:01:07.00

Race 12d: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 4 @ 10:08 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Country Day A  (k. menon) 07:39.90 07:39.90 00:07:39.90
2nd 2 Long Lake RC  (M. bendickson) 07:50.59 2.3% 00:10.69 07:50.59 00:07:39.90 00:00:10.69
3rd 6 Indianapolis RC A  (J. Sears) 07:56.70 3.7% 00:06.11 07:56.70 00:07:39.90 00:00:16.80
4th 3 DWRA A  (J. Ells) 08:05.70 5.6% 00:09.00 08:05.70 00:07:39.90 00:00:25.80
5th 5 Indianapolis RC B  (B. Kallmyer) 08:22.70 9.3% 00:17.00 08:22.70 00:07:39.90 00:00:42.80

1 Y Quad Cities C  (Z. Burton) Scratch
7 Clermont Crew A  (C. Bak) Scratch
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Race 37a: Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:16 AM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior  (N. Needham) 06:54.00 06:54.00 00:06:54.00
2nd 1 St. Louis  (A. Bliss) 07:03.50 2.3% 00:09.50 07:03.50 00:06:54.00 00:00:09.50
3rd 2 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (J. Adams) 07:08.90 3.6% 00:05.40 07:08.90 00:06:54.00 00:00:14.90
4th 6 Three Rivers  (T. Peilert) 07:20.65 6.4% 00:11.75 07:20.65 00:06:54.00 00:00:26.65
5th 3 Indianapolis RC  (C. Daniel) 07:27.30 8.0% 00:06.65 07:27.30 00:06:54.00 00:00:33.30
6th 7 Saint Charles RC  (A. Niedbala) 07:30.80 8.9% 00:03.50 07:30.80 00:06:54.00 00:00:36.80

4 Detroit  (N. Shankie) Scratch

Race 37b: Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:24 AM
1st 5 Dublin Crew  (P. Schoellkopff) 07:07.99 07:07.99 00:07:07.99
2nd 2 Camp Randall  (C. Dennis) 07:09.29 0.3% 00:01.30 07:09.29 00:07:07.99 00:00:01.30
3rd 6 Black Swamp Rowing  (C. Hines) 07:11.19 0.7% 00:01.90 07:11.19 00:07:07.99 00:00:03.20
4th 3 Milwaukee  (G. Ferrara) 07:11.99 0.9% 00:00.80 07:11.99 00:07:07.99 00:00:04.00
5th 4 Upper Arlington  (V. Winstein) 07:20.79 3.0% 00:08.80 07:20.79 00:07:07.99 00:00:12.80
6th 7 Westerville  (A. Moran) 07:38.52 7.1% 00:17.73 07:38.52 00:07:07.99 00:00:30.53

Race 17a: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 1 @ 10:32 AM
1st 6 Detroit  (I. Strickler) 08:21.00 08:21.00 00:08:21.00
2nd 5 DWRA B  (K. Konieczny) 08:42.40 4.3% 00:21.40 08:42.40 00:08:21.00 00:00:21.40
3rd 4 Arch City Rowing Club  (R. Serafy) 08:45.07 4.8% 00:02.67 08:45.07 00:08:21.00 00:00:24.07
4th 3 Cincinnati Country Day B  (I. hudson) 08:45.68 4.9% 00:00.61 08:45.68 00:08:21.00 00:00:24.68

7 Cincinnati Country Day A  (C. Macrae) Scratch

Race 17c: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 3 @ 10:48 AM
1st 6 Long Lake RC A  (O. Zoner) 08:25.80 08:25.80 00:08:25.80
2nd 3 Steel City A  (S. Scheid) 08:30.75 1.0% 00:04.95 08:30.75 00:08:25.80 00:00:04.95
3rd 2 Long Lake RC B  (E. Stinebaugh) 08:53.18 5.4% 00:22.43 08:53.18 00:08:25.80 00:00:27.38
4th 5 DWRA A  (N. Perry) 08:57.52 6.3% 00:04.34 08:57.52 00:08:25.80 00:00:31.72
5th 4 Clermont Crew B  (F. Dailey) 09:01.85 7.1% 00:04.33 09:01.85 00:08:25.80 00:00:36.05
6th 7 Clermont Crew C  (B. Boso) 10:09.20 20.4% 01:07.35 10:09.20 00:08:25.80 00:01:43.40
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Race 17d: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 4 @ 10:56 AM
1st 6 Y Quad Cities A  (E. Sharis) 08:18.20 08:18.20 00:08:18.20
2nd 5 Greater Dayton  (M. Hinkle) 08:22.95 1.0% 00:04.75 08:22.95 00:08:18.20 00:00:04.75
3rd 2 Clermont Crew A  (A. Collins) 08:37.50 3.9% 00:14.55 08:37.50 00:08:18.20 00:00:19.30
4th 3 Y Quad Cities B  (C. Blunk) 08:44.71 5.3% 00:07.21 08:44.71 00:08:18.20 00:00:26.51
5th 4 Unaff. (USA)  (K. Murcek) 08:46.90 5.8% 00:02.19 08:46.90 00:08:18.20 00:00:28.70
6th 7 Rochester RC MN  (G. Viggiano) 09:42.75 17.0% 00:55.85 09:42.75 00:08:18.20 00:01:24.55

Race 35a: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:04 AM
1st 4 Westerville  (T. Griffith) 07:52.60 07:52.60 00:07:52.60
2nd 6 Three Rivers  (H. Butler) 08:00.77 1.7% 00:08.17 08:00.77 00:07:52.60 00:00:08.17
3rd 2 Cleveland Youth  (C. Martens) 08:03.92 2.4% 00:03.15 08:03.92 00:07:52.60 00:00:11.32
4th 7 Upper Arlington  (J. Adams) 08:10.85 3.9% 00:06.93 08:10.85 00:07:52.60 00:00:18.25
5th 3 Dublin Crew  (S. Smiley) 08:11.50 4.0% 00:00.65 08:11.50 00:07:52.60 00:00:18.90
6th 5 Arch City Rowing Club  (E. Schafhausen) 08:36.00 9.2% 00:24.50 08:36.00 00:07:52.60 00:00:43.40

Race 35b: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:12 AM
1st 2 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (M. Orzeske) 08:03.70 08:03.70 00:08:03.70
2nd 6 Black Swamp Rowing  (M. Conway) 08:07.32 0.7% 00:03.62 08:07.32 00:08:03.70 00:00:03.62
3rd 5 Indianapolis RC  (E. Creveling) 08:18.80 3.1% 00:11.48 08:18.80 00:08:03.70 00:00:15.10
4th 4 St. Louis  (E. Boyle) 08:41.25 7.8% 00:22.45 08:41.25 00:08:03.70 00:00:37.55
5th 3 Parkersburg South  (M. Parsons) 09:20.95 16.0% 00:39.70 09:20.95 00:08:03.70 00:01:17.25
6th 7 Grand Rapids  (S. Taylor) 10:01.95 24.4% 00:41.00 10:01.95 00:08:03.70 00:01:58.25

Race 35c: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:20 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior  (C. Chin) 07:38.03 07:38.03 00:07:38.03
2nd 5 Saint Charles RC  (H. Borden) 07:47.43 2.1% 00:09.40 07:47.43 00:07:38.03 00:00:09.40
3rd 3 Camp Randall  (G. Peterson) 07:53.08 3.3% 00:05.65 07:53.08 00:07:38.03 00:00:15.05
4th 2 Milwaukee  (E. Cerbins) 08:04.58 5.8% 00:11.50 08:04.58 00:07:38.03 00:00:26.55
5th 6 Dayton  (m. wagner) 08:24.95 10.2% 00:20.37 08:24.95 00:07:38.03 00:00:46.92
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Race 36a: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:28 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior  (K. Ritter) 07:26.20 07:26.20 00:07:26.20
2nd 2 Dublin Crew  (B. Geyer) 07:30.76 1.0% 00:04.56 07:30.76 00:07:26.20 00:00:04.56
3rd 4 Three Rivers  (S. Carlson) 07:38.45 2.7% 00:07.69 07:38.45 00:07:26.20 00:00:12.25
4th 5 St. Louis  (M. Vollmar) 07:42.86 3.7% 00:04.41 07:42.86 00:07:26.20 00:00:16.66
5th 7 Camp Randall  (S. Van Der Weide) 07:45.00 4.2% 00:02.14 07:45.00 00:07:26.20 00:00:18.80
6th 6 Indianapolis RC  (J. Burroughs) 07:58.40 7.2% 00:13.40 07:58.40 00:07:26.20 00:00:32.20

Race 36b: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:36 AM
1st 2 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (L. Hiebel) 07:28.50 07:28.50 00:07:28.50
2nd 4 Upper Arlington  (G. Johanni) 07:33.50 1.1% 00:05.00 07:33.50 00:07:28.50 00:00:05.00
3rd 3 RowAmerica Hamilton  (J. Morris) 08:04.70 8.1% 00:31.20 08:04.70 00:07:28.50 00:00:36.20
4th 6 Westerville  (A. Borovetz) 08:06.40 8.5% 00:01.70 08:06.40 00:07:28.50 00:00:37.90
5th 5 Cleveland Youth  (r. alt) 08:16.95 10.8% 00:10.55 08:16.95 00:07:28.50 00:00:48.45
6th 7 Parkersburg South  (K. Wilson) 08:53.95 19.1% 00:37.00 08:53.95 00:07:28.50 00:01:25.45

Race 38a: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:52 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior  (J. Wenk) 06:47.94 06:47.94 00:06:47.94
2nd 5 Milwaukee  (G. Spencer) 06:58.84 2.7% 00:10.90 06:58.84 00:06:47.94 00:00:10.90
3rd 2 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (G. Torvik) 07:00.24 3.0% 00:01.40 07:00.24 00:06:47.94 00:00:12.30
4th 7 Dublin Crew  (T. Prenger) 07:09.64 5.3% 00:09.40 07:09.64 00:06:47.94 00:00:21.70
5th 3 Louisville Rowing  (J. Zax) 07:37.44 12.1% 00:27.80 07:37.44 00:06:47.94 00:00:49.50
6th 6 Arch City Rowing Club  (B. Kopf) 07:37.79 12.2% 00:00.35 07:37.79 00:06:47.94 00:00:49.85

Race 38b: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:00 PM
1st 2 Detroit  (R. Mattingly) 06:41.00 06:41.00 00:06:41.00
2nd 5 Three Rivers  (W. Hathaway) 06:52.25 2.8% 00:11.25 06:52.25 00:06:41.00 00:00:11.25
3rd 3 Camp Randall  (A. Gaard) 07:03.92 5.7% 00:11.67 07:03.92 00:06:41.00 00:00:22.92
4th 6 Upper Arlington  (G. Boyer) 07:18.35 9.3% 00:14.43 07:18.35 00:06:41.00 00:00:37.35
5th 4 Parkersburg South  (Z. Goddard) 07:33.50 13.1% 00:15.15 07:33.50 00:06:41.00 00:00:52.50
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Race 38c: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:08 PM
1st 3 St. Louis  (J. Jaeger) 06:53.30 06:53.30 00:06:53.30
2nd 5 Cleveland Youth  (j. resor) 07:06.14 3.1% 00:12.84 07:06.14 00:06:53.30 00:00:12.84
3rd 6 Westerville  (B. Jackson) 07:22.40 7.0% 00:16.26 07:22.40 00:06:53.30 00:00:29.10
4th 4 Hilliard  (D. Bogan) 08:07.90 18.0% 00:45.50 08:07.90 00:06:53.30 00:01:14.60

2 Indianapolis RC  (G. Cawi) Scratch

Race 39a: Boys Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 12:16 PM
1st 3 Rochester RC MN A  (B. Boggust) 06:52.02 06:52.02 00:06:52.02
2nd 7 Dayton A  (A. Hensley) 07:01.32 2.3% 00:09.30 07:01.32 00:06:52.02 00:00:09.30
3rd 5 Rochester RC MN B  (J. Goblirsch) 07:02.72 2.6% 00:01.40 07:02.72 00:06:52.02 00:00:10.70
4th 1 RowAmerica Hamilton  (A. Gray) 07:10.02 4.4% 00:07.30 07:10.02 00:06:52.02 00:00:18.00
5th 6 Dayton B  (P. Wittmann) 07:19.02 6.6% 00:09.00 07:19.02 00:06:52.02 00:00:27.00
6th 4 Grand Rapids  (T. Suttner) 07:24.32 7.8% 00:05.30 07:24.32 00:06:52.02 00:00:32.30
7th 2 Parkersburg South  (M. Smith) 07:47.72 13.5% 00:23.40 07:47.72 00:06:52.02 00:00:55.70

Race 39b: Boys Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 12:24 PM
1st 5 Y Quad Cities  (M. Doyle) 06:22.50 06:22.50 00:06:22.50
2nd 6 Steel City  (B. Akers) 06:34.95 3.3% 00:12.45 06:34.95 00:06:22.50 00:00:12.45
3rd 3 Long Lake RC  (M. bendickson) 06:35.50 3.4% 00:00.55 06:35.50 00:06:22.50 00:00:13.00
4th 4 Greater Dayton A  (C. Oldiges) 06:37.20 3.8% 00:01.70 06:37.20 00:06:22.50 00:00:14.70
5th 2 Three Rivers  (A. Engel) 07:06.37 11.5% 00:29.17 07:06.37 00:06:22.50 00:00:43.87
6th 7 Greater Dayton B  (C. Lovings) 08:59.72 41.1% 01:53.35 08:59.72 00:06:22.50 00:02:37.22

Race 13a: Girls Ltwt 1st Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 01:17 PM
1st 5 Greater Dayton A  (M. Higham) 08:12.60 08:12.60 00:08:12.60
2nd 3 Steel City A  (S. Gulati) 08:15.00 0.5% 00:02.40 08:15.00 00:08:12.60 00:00:02.40
3rd 4 Minnesota B  (R. Peterson) 08:19.95 1.5% 00:04.95 08:19.95 00:08:12.60 00:00:07.35
4th 2 Milwaukee  (G. D'Souza) 08:26.36 2.8% 00:06.41 08:26.36 00:08:12.60 00:00:13.76
5th 6 Detroit  (A. Hass) 09:36.95 17.1% 01:10.59 09:36.95 00:08:12.60 00:01:24.35
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Race 13b: Girls Ltwt 1st Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 01:25 PM
1st 2 Y Quad Cities  (C. Sharis) 08:01.90 08:01.90 00:08:01.90
2nd 6 Minnesota A  (S. Gardner) 08:10.80 1.8% 00:08.90 08:10.80 00:08:01.90 00:00:08.90
3rd 3 DWRA  (E. Sullivan) 08:52.98 10.6% 00:42.18 08:52.98 00:08:01.90 00:00:51.08
4th 4 Steel City B  (M. RIZK) 08:55.13 11.0% 00:02.15 08:55.13 00:08:01.90 00:00:53.23

1 Gem City Crew  (j. doe) Scratch
5 Greater Dayton B  (D. Flood) Scratch

Race 10a: Girls Ltwt Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:33 PM
1st 5 St. Louis A  (A. dePenaloza) 07:52.30 07:52.30 00:07:52.30
2nd 2 Dayton  (G. Albino) 07:55.90 0.8% 00:03.60 07:55.90 00:07:52.30 00:00:03.60
3rd 7 Upper Arlington  (A. Mellor) 07:58.85 1.4% 00:02.95 07:58.85 00:07:52.30 00:00:06.55
4th 4 Dublin Crew  (B. Geyer) 08:03.38 2.3% 00:04.53 08:03.38 00:07:52.30 00:00:11.08
5th 6 Westerville  (C. Jones) 08:07.15 3.1% 00:03.77 08:07.15 00:07:52.30 00:00:14.85
6th 3 Detroit  (E. Truss) 08:13.62 4.5% 00:06.47 08:13.62 00:07:52.30 00:00:21.32

Race 10b: Girls Ltwt Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:41 PM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior  (E. Schutte) 07:43.02 07:43.02 00:07:43.02
2nd 6 Three Rivers  (H. Fox) 07:58.62 3.4% 00:15.60 07:58.62 00:07:43.02 00:00:15.60
3rd 2 Arch City Rowing Club  (J. Myklebust) 08:22.02 8.4% 00:23.40 08:22.02 00:07:43.02 00:00:39.00
4th 3 St. Louis B  (E. Boyle) 08:33.72 10.9% 00:11.70 08:33.72 00:07:43.02 00:00:50.70
5th 4 North Suburban  (S. Serkland) 08:45.12 13.4% 00:11.40 08:45.12 00:07:43.02 00:01:02.10

1 Grand Rapids  (S. Taylor) Scratch

Race 16a: Girls 3rd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:49 PM
1st 2 St. Louis C  (M. Garner) 08:05.55 08:05.55 00:08:05.55
2nd 7 Three Rivers B  (M. Hill) 08:10.15 0.9% 00:04.60 08:10.15 00:08:05.55 00:00:04.60
3rd 3 Camp Randall A  (M. Butler) 08:15.65 2.1% 00:05.50 08:15.65 00:08:05.55 00:00:10.10
4th 6 Twin Cities Youth Rowing B  (R. Schwarz) 08:34.25 5.9% 00:18.60 08:34.25 00:08:05.55 00:00:28.70
5th 4 Camp Randall B  (M. Marlow) 08:46.23 8.4% 00:11.98 08:46.23 00:08:05.55 00:00:40.68
6th 1 Cleveland Youth  (P. Fisher) 09:00.15 11.2% 00:13.92 09:00.15 00:08:05.55 00:00:54.60

5 St. Louis D  (J. Marden) Scratch
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Race 16b: Girls 3rd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:57 PM
1st 4 Three Rivers A  (T. Kimmy) 08:08.20 08:08.20 00:08:08.20
2nd 2 Twin Cities Youth Rowing A  (G. Van Dyke) 08:11.94 0.8% 00:03.74 08:11.94 00:08:08.20 00:00:03.74
3rd 7 St. Louis A  (E. Love) 08:25.00 3.4% 00:13.06 08:25.00 00:08:08.20 00:00:16.80
4th 6 Dayton  (E. Schmitt) 08:30.72 4.6% 00:05.72 08:30.72 00:08:08.20 00:00:22.52
5th 3 Twin Cities Youth Rowing C  (J. Lippincott) 08:57.30 10.1% 00:26.58 08:57.30 00:08:08.20 00:00:49.10
6th 5 Camp Randall C  (H. Anderson) 09:29.70 16.7% 00:32.40 09:29.70 00:08:08.20 00:01:21.50

Race 16c: Girls 3rd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 02:05 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior A  (C. Buisson) 07:48.00 07:48.00 00:07:48.00
2nd 6 Cincinnati Junior B  (S. Brown Scanio) 07:59.30 2.4% 00:11.30 07:59.30 00:07:48.00 00:00:11.30
3rd 3 Indianapolis RC  (Z. huber) 08:10.32 4.8% 00:11.02 08:10.32 00:07:48.00 00:00:22.32
4th 5 Milwaukee  (R. Peters) 08:17.00 6.2% 00:06.68 08:17.00 00:07:48.00 00:00:29.00
5th 7 St. Louis B  (E. Yang) 08:25.80 8.1% 00:08.80 08:25.80 00:07:48.00 00:00:37.80
6th 2 Westerville  (M. Casner) 08:32.07 9.4% 00:06.27 08:32.07 00:07:48.00 00:00:44.07

Race 29a: Boys 3rd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 02:13 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior A  (I. Jeffries) 07:14.55 07:14.55 00:07:14.55
2nd 5 St. Louis  (N. Levy) 07:24.58 2.3% 00:10.03 07:24.58 00:07:14.55 00:00:10.03
3rd 3 Milwaukee B  (J. Misey) 07:26.70 2.8% 00:02.12 07:26.70 00:07:14.55 00:00:12.15
4th 2 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (W. Mixon) 07:32.40 4.1% 00:05.70 07:32.40 00:07:14.55 00:00:17.85
5th 6 Detroit  (A. Kalmar) 07:34.95 4.7% 00:02.55 07:34.95 00:07:14.55 00:00:20.40
6th 1 Milwaukee C  (P. Boll) 07:36.45 5.0% 00:01.50 07:36.45 00:07:14.55 00:00:21.90
7th 7 Three Rivers  (G. Miller) 08:03.70 11.3% 00:27.25 08:03.70 00:07:14.55 00:00:49.15

Race 29b: Boys 3rd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 02:21 PM
1st 7 Cincinnati Junior C  (J. Raabe) 07:09.04 07:09.04 00:07:09.04
2nd 6 Cincinnati Junior B  (I. Eastland) 07:09.75 0.2% 00:00.71 07:09.75 00:07:09.04 00:00:00.71
3rd 5 Upper Arlington  (r. stapleton) 07:10.69 0.4% 00:00.94 07:10.69 00:07:09.04 00:00:01.65
4th 4 Milwaukee A  (M. Kelly) 07:16.64 1.8% 00:05.95 07:16.64 00:07:09.04 00:00:07.60
5th 2 Camp Randall  (A. Wetzel) 07:22.54 3.1% 00:05.90 07:22.54 00:07:09.04 00:00:13.50
6th 3 Indianapolis RC  (J. Wagner) 08:32.94 19.6% 01:10.40 08:32.94 00:07:09.04 00:01:23.90
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Race 23a: Girls 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 02:29 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior A  (M. Corley) 07:35.03 07:35.03 00:07:35.03
2nd 5 Milwaukee  (A. Abrahamian) 07:43.83 1.9% 00:08.80 07:43.83 00:07:35.03 00:00:08.80
3rd 6 Cincinnati Junior B  (J. Straw) 07:55.93 4.6% 00:12.10 07:55.93 00:07:35.03 00:00:20.90
4th 4 Chicago B  (J. Flores) 08:04.48 6.5% 00:08.55 08:04.48 00:07:35.03 00:00:29.45
5th 2 St. Louis C  (A. Gassner) 08:17.23 9.3% 00:12.75 08:17.23 00:07:35.03 00:00:42.20
6th 7 Dayton  (G. Lofland) 08:43.73 15.1% 00:26.50 08:43.73 00:07:35.03 00:01:08.70

Race 23b: Girls 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 02:37 PM
1st 2 Arch City Rowing Club  (K. Marston) 07:38.10 07:38.10 00:07:38.10
2nd 3 St. Louis B  (F. Adams) 07:42.80 1.0% 00:04.70 07:42.80 00:07:38.10 00:00:04.70
3rd 7 Chicago A  (C. Lencina) 07:49.67 2.5% 00:06.87 07:49.67 00:07:38.10 00:00:11.57
4th 6 Chicago C  (M. Weinberg) 08:19.22 9.0% 00:29.55 08:19.22 00:07:38.10 00:00:41.12
5th 5 Indianapolis RC  (M. Voelkel) 08:30.40 11.4% 00:11.18 08:30.40 00:07:38.10 00:00:52.30
6th 4 Westerville  (A. Cardoso) 09:06.30 19.3% 00:35.90 09:06.30 00:07:38.10 00:01:28.20

Race 24a: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 02:45 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior  (B. Trapp) 06:30.50 06:30.50 00:06:30.50
2nd 6 St. Louis  (T. Zhao) 06:31.20 0.2% 00:00.70 06:31.20 00:06:30.50 00:00:00.70
3rd 3 Milwaukee  (W. Alt) 06:37.46 1.8% 00:06.26 06:37.46 00:06:30.50 00:00:06.96
4th 5 Chicago  (S. SAKER) 06:38.00 1.9% 00:00.54 06:38.00 00:06:30.50 00:00:07.50
5th 2 Cleveland Youth  (C. Clark) 07:41.30 18.1% 01:03.30 07:41.30 00:06:30.50 00:01:10.80
6th 7 Detroit  (M. Rakozy) 08:07.05 24.7% 00:25.75 08:07.05 00:06:30.50 00:01:36.55

Race 24b: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 02:53 PM
1st 3 Upper Arlington  (G. Zou) 06:45.24 06:45.24 00:06:45.24
2nd 7 Westerville  (Z. Thurston) 06:46.44 0.3% 00:01.20 06:46.44 00:06:45.24 00:00:01.20
3rd 5 Indianapolis RC  (N. Knitter) 07:00.02 3.6% 00:13.58 07:00.02 00:06:45.24 00:00:14.78
4th 6 Camp Randall  (T. Christiansen) 07:15.24 7.4% 00:15.22 07:15.24 00:06:45.24 00:00:30.00
5th 4 Dublin Crew  (R. O'Tighearnaigh) 07:16.74 7.8% 00:01.50 07:16.74 00:06:45.24 00:00:31.50
6th 2 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (J. Miles) 07:17.44 7.9% 00:00.70 07:17.44 00:06:45.24 00:00:32.20
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Race 18a: Boys 2nd Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 03:01 PM
1st 4 Detroit A  (N. Shankie) 07:33.00 07:33.00 00:07:33.00
2nd 6 Rochester RC MN  (T. Vasdev) 07:46.65 3.0% 00:13.65 07:46.65 00:07:33.00 00:00:13.65
3rd 3 Clermont Crew A  (J. Lemon) 07:55.50 5.0% 00:08.85 07:55.50 00:07:33.00 00:00:22.50
4th 7 Detroit B  (C. Cornillie) 07:57.20 5.3% 00:01.70 07:57.20 00:07:33.00 00:00:24.20
5th 5 Y Quad Cities  (Z. Burton) 08:06.00 7.3% 00:08.80 08:06.00 00:07:33.00 00:00:33.00
6th 2 Clermont Crew B  (J. Mooney) 10:05.80 33.7% 01:59.80 10:05.80 00:07:33.00 00:02:32.80

Race 18b: Boys 2nd Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 03:09 PM
1st 4 Three Rivers  (A. Engel) 07:46.00 07:46.00 00:07:46.00
2nd 6 Dayton  (P. Wittmann) 07:55.00 1.9% 00:09.00 07:55.00 00:07:46.00 00:00:09.00
3rd 5 Steel City  (M. DeGregorio) 08:18.65 7.0% 00:23.65 08:18.65 00:07:46.00 00:00:32.65
4th 2 Greater Dayton  (C. Lovings) 09:43.50 25.2% 01:24.85 09:43.50 00:07:46.00 00:01:57.50
5th 3 Gem City Crew  (J. Evans) 10:37.13 36.7% 00:53.63 10:37.13 00:07:46.00 00:02:51.13

Race 25a: Boys Varsity 2- Heat 1 @ 03:17 PM
1st 5 Three Rivers A  (J. Hydock) 07:21.24 07:21.24 00:07:21.24
2nd 2 Detroit  (R. Mattingly) 07:30.94 2.2% 00:09.70 07:30.94 00:07:21.24 00:00:09.70
3rd 6 St. Louis A  (H. Critchfield-Jain) 07:33.94 2.9% 00:03.00 07:33.94 00:07:21.24 00:00:12.70
4th 7 Indianapolis RC B  (A. roesner) 07:54.67 7.6% 00:20.73 07:54.67 00:07:21.24 00:00:33.43
5th 4 Parkersburg South  (M. Smith) 08:34.39 16.6% 00:39.72 08:34.39 00:07:21.24 00:01:13.15

3 St. Louis B  (R. Gardiner) Scratch

Race 25b: Boys Varsity 2- Heat 2 @ 03:25 PM
1st 5 Indianapolis RC A  (A. Bowlby) 07:13.10 07:13.10 00:07:13.10
2nd 6 Upper Arlington A  (G. Boyer) 07:19.20 1.4% 00:06.10 07:19.20 00:07:13.10 00:00:06.10
3rd 2 Upper Arlington B  (N. Poling) 07:35.85 5.3% 00:16.65 07:35.85 00:07:13.10 00:00:22.75
4th 4 Three Rivers B  (M. Rom) 07:51.40 8.8% 00:15.55 07:51.40 00:07:13.10 00:00:38.30
5th 7 Three Rivers C  (B. Thomasmeyer) 08:00.15 10.9% 00:08.75 08:00.15 00:07:13.10 00:00:47.05
6th 3 RowAmerica Hamilton  (B. Toney) 08:11.54 13.5% 00:11.39 08:11.54 00:07:13.10 00:00:58.44
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Race 20a: Girls 1st Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 03:33 PM
1st 2 St. Louis  (C. Bias) 07:45.00 07:45.00 00:07:45.00
2nd 1 Upper Arlington  (C. Powell) 07:54.95 2.1% 00:09.95 07:54.95 00:07:45.00 00:00:09.95
3rd 7 Cincinnati Junior  (B. Ritter) 08:03.50 4.0% 00:08.55 08:03.50 00:07:45.00 00:00:18.50
4th 5 Dublin Crew  (L. Geringer) 08:23.00 8.2% 00:19.50 08:23.00 00:07:45.00 00:00:38.00
5th 6 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (M. Mazarguil) 08:30.90 9.9% 00:07.90 08:30.90 00:07:45.00 00:00:45.90
6th 4 Parkersburg South  (F. Jones) 09:16.10 19.6% 00:45.20 09:16.10 00:07:45.00 00:01:31.10
7th 3 Louisville Rowing  (C. McCullough) 09:56.80 28.3% 00:40.70 09:56.80 00:07:45.00 00:02:11.80

Race 20b: Girls 1st Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 03:41 PM
1st 6 Westerville  (H. Martin) 08:05.60 08:05.60 00:08:05.60
2nd 7 Milwaukee  (S. Spahr) 08:14.54 1.8% 00:08.94 08:14.54 00:08:05.60 00:00:08.94
3rd 2 Arch City Rowing Club  (B. Albright) 08:19.00 2.8% 00:04.46 08:19.00 00:08:05.60 00:00:13.40
4th 4 Three Rivers  (L. Johnson) 08:26.50 4.3% 00:07.50 08:26.50 00:08:05.60 00:00:20.90
5th 1 Black Swamp Rowing  (S. Hofmann) 08:29.95 5.0% 00:03.45 08:29.95 00:08:05.60 00:00:24.35
6th 3 Cleveland Youth  (R. Sloan) 08:55.90 10.4% 00:25.95 08:55.90 00:08:05.60 00:00:50.30
7th 5 North Suburban  (T. Lane) 09:29.97 17.4% 00:34.07 09:29.97 00:08:05.60 00:01:24.37

Race 20c: Girls 1st Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 03:49 PM
1st 5 RowAmerica Hamilton  (K. Picray) 08:04.20 08:04.20 00:08:04.20
2nd 7 Dayton  (R. McNutt) 08:07.63 0.7% 00:03.43 08:07.63 00:08:04.20 00:00:03.43
3rd 1 Camp Randall  (M. Waldvogel) 08:22.40 3.8% 00:14.77 08:22.40 00:08:04.20 00:00:18.20
4th 3 Steel City  (L. Irvin) 08:36.00 6.6% 00:13.60 08:36.00 00:08:04.20 00:00:31.80
5th 6 Hilliard  (E. Carney) 08:37.60 6.9% 00:01.60 08:37.60 00:08:04.20 00:00:33.40
6th 2 Indianapolis RC  (M. Voelkel) 08:57.77 11.1% 00:20.17 08:57.77 00:08:04.20 00:00:53.57
7th 4 Detroit  (A. Hensien) 09:04.70 12.5% 00:06.93 09:04.70 00:08:04.20 00:01:00.50

Race 21a: Boys 1st Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 03:57 PM
1st 2 Long Lake RC  (G. Esau) 07:04.60 07:04.60 00:07:04.60
2nd 4 Y Quad Cities B  (A. Romanick) 07:05.68 0.3% 00:01.08 07:05.68 00:07:04.60 00:00:01.08
3rd 3 Indianapolis RC  (B. Kallmyer) 07:18.40 3.3% 00:12.72 07:18.40 00:07:04.60 00:00:13.80
4th 6 Cleveland Youth  (S. Roberson) 07:26.35 5.1% 00:07.95 07:26.35 00:07:04.60 00:00:21.75
5th 7 DWRA  (D. Misra) 07:56.92 12.3% 00:30.57 07:56.92 00:07:04.60 00:00:52.32
6th 5 Greater Dayton B  (M. Huffman) 08:26.90 19.4% 00:29.98 08:26.90 00:07:04.60 00:01:22.30

1 Cincinnati Country Day  (C. Stewart) Scratch
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Race 21a: Boys 1st Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 03:57 PM

Race 21b: Boys 1st Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 04:05 PM
1st 4 Detroit  (S. Koszyk) 07:05.70 07:05.70 00:07:05.70
2nd 3 Three Rivers  (G. Stocker) 07:08.50 0.7% 00:02.80 07:08.50 00:07:05.70 00:00:02.80
3rd 2 Steel City A  (B. Chetlin) 07:14.50 2.1% 00:06.00 07:14.50 00:07:05.70 00:00:08.80
4th 6 Parkersburg South  (D. Chapman) 07:37.50 7.5% 00:23.00 07:37.50 00:07:05.70 00:00:31.80
5th 7 Rochester RC MN B  (W. Midthun) 07:40.10 8.1% 00:02.60 07:40.10 00:07:05.70 00:00:34.40
6th 5 Minnesota  (I. Hamilton) 07:40.66 8.2% 00:00.56 07:40.66 00:07:05.70 00:00:34.96
7th 1 Gem City Crew  (C. Smith) 08:23.70 18.3% 00:43.04 08:23.70 00:07:05.70 00:01:18.00

Race 21c: Boys 1st Varsity 2x Heat 3 @ 04:13 PM
1st 4 Y Quad Cities A  (M. Doyle) 07:05.20 07:05.20 00:07:05.20
2nd 3 Greater Dayton A  (C. Oldiges) 07:28.15 5.4% 00:22.95 07:28.15 00:07:05.20 00:00:22.95
3rd 2 Dayton  (A. Hensley) 07:49.70 10.5% 00:21.55 07:49.70 00:07:05.20 00:00:44.50
4th 5 Rochester RC MN A  (B. Smith-Rush) 07:57.70 12.3% 00:08.00 07:57.70 00:07:05.20 00:00:52.50
5th 6 Clermont Crew  (C. Bak) 08:34.80 21.1% 00:37.10 08:34.80 00:07:05.20 00:01:29.60
6th 7 Hawkeye Community Rowing  (J. Crooks) 08:56.55 26.2% 00:21.75 08:56.55 00:07:05.20 00:01:51.35

1 Steel City B  (B. Akers) Scratch

Race 26a: Girls 1st Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 04:21 PM
1st 7 Y Quad Cities  (E. Sharis) 07:32.25 07:32.25 00:07:32.25
2nd 3 Long Lake RC  (O. Zoner) 07:52.25 4.4% 00:20.00 07:52.25 00:07:32.25 00:00:20.00
3rd 2 Minnesota  (C. Moss) 07:52.95 4.6% 00:00.70 07:52.95 00:07:32.25 00:00:20.70
4th 6 Greater Dayton A  (E. Koenig) 08:14.50 9.3% 00:21.55 08:14.50 00:07:32.25 00:00:42.25
5th 4 Clermont Crew  (B. Boso) 08:40.03 15.0% 00:25.53 08:40.03 00:07:32.25 00:01:07.78
6th 5 RowAmerica Hamilton  (J. Morris) 08:54.25 18.1% 00:14.22 08:54.25 00:07:32.25 00:01:22.00

Race 26b: Girls 1st Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 04:29 PM
1st 5 Detroit  (I. Strickler) 07:52.30 07:52.30 00:07:52.30
2nd 7 Steel City  (J. Johnson) 07:59.80 1.6% 00:07.50 07:59.80 00:07:52.30 00:00:07.50
3rd 3 DWRA  (K. Konieczny) 08:03.80 2.4% 00:04.00 08:03.80 00:07:52.30 00:00:11.50
4th 4 Greater Dayton B  (K. Willis) 08:08.70 3.5% 00:04.90 08:08.70 00:07:52.30 00:00:16.40
5th 6 Gem City Crew  (R. Dversdall) 08:42.60 10.7% 00:33.90 08:42.60 00:07:52.30 00:00:50.30
6th 2 Hawkeye Community Rowing  (M. Cox) 09:18.06 18.2% 00:35.46 09:18.06 00:07:52.30 00:01:25.76
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Race 26b: Girls 1st Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 04:29 PM
1 Cincinnati Country Day  (M. Morales) Scratch

Race 33a: Boys Ltwt Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 04:37 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior  (C. Metz) 06:41.78 06:41.78 00:06:41.78
2nd 4 Detroit  (C. Nemeh) 06:43.31 0.4% 00:01.53 06:43.31 00:06:41.78 00:00:01.53
3rd 6 St. Louis B  (H. Naveed) 07:00.98 4.8% 00:17.67 07:00.98 00:06:41.78 00:00:19.20
4th 5 Camp Randall A  (R. Turner) 07:06.93 6.3% 00:05.95 07:06.93 00:06:41.78 00:00:25.15
5th 2 Westerville  (J. Hutchinson) 07:19.98 9.5% 00:13.05 07:19.98 00:06:41.78 00:00:38.20

Race 33b: Boys Ltwt Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 04:45 PM
1st 3 St. Louis A  (A. Powell) 07:07.00 07:07.00 00:07:07.00
2nd 5 Dublin Crew  (J. Csokmay) 07:27.92 4.9% 00:20.92 07:27.92 00:07:07.00 00:00:20.92
3rd 4 Rochester RC MN  (N. Siem) 07:36.25 6.9% 00:08.33 07:36.25 00:07:07.00 00:00:29.25
4th 6 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (B. Train) 07:54.21 11.1% 00:17.96 07:54.21 00:07:07.00 00:00:47.21

1 Camp Randall B  (R. Driscoll) Scratch
7 Milwaukee  (P. Boll) Scratch

Race 31a: Boys Ltwt 1st Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 04:53 PM
1st 6 Rochester RC MN A  (C. Huston) 07:41.65 07:41.65 00:07:41.65
2nd 7 Parkersburg South  (Z. Goddard) 07:44.75 0.7% 00:03.10 07:44.75 00:07:41.65 00:00:03.10
3rd 4 Rochester RC MN B  (J. Goblirsch) 07:52.20 2.3% 00:07.45 07:52.20 00:07:41.65 00:00:10.55
4th 1 Grand Rapids  (J. Henshaw) 08:00.45 4.1% 00:08.25 08:00.45 00:07:41.65 00:00:18.80
5th 2 Clermont Crew A  (I. Moorhead) 08:19.44 8.2% 00:18.99 08:19.44 00:07:41.65 00:00:37.79
6th 5 RowAmerica Hamilton  (K. Sackenheim) 08:21.30 8.6% 00:01.86 08:21.30 00:07:41.65 00:00:39.65
7th 3 Greater Dayton B  (E. Zappin) 08:50.80 15.0% 00:29.50 08:50.80 00:07:41.65 00:01:09.15

Race 31b: Boys Ltwt 1st Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 05:01 PM
1st 6 Greater Dayton A  (B. Olt) 07:28.59 07:28.59 00:07:28.59
2nd 4 Dayton  (M. Wyant) 07:32.49 0.9% 00:03.90 07:32.49 00:07:28.59 00:00:03.90
3rd 5 Long Lake RC  (R. Rudow) 07:43.51 3.3% 00:11.02 07:43.51 00:07:28.59 00:00:14.92
4th 7 Three Rivers  (P. Jungling) 07:50.73 4.9% 00:07.22 07:50.73 00:07:28.59 00:00:22.14
5th 3 Steel City  (J. Dubner) 07:55.92 6.1% 00:05.19 07:55.92 00:07:28.59 00:00:27.33
6th 2 Clermont Crew B  (E. Baylor) 08:40.57 16.0% 00:44.65 08:40.57 00:07:28.59 00:01:11.98
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Race 27a: Girls 2nd Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 05:09 PM
1st 1 Long Lake RC  (C. Anderson) 08:25.10 08:25.10 00:08:25.10
2nd 2 Minnesota A  (H. Hutchinson) 08:35.00 2.0% 00:09.90 08:35.00 00:08:25.10 00:00:09.90
3rd 5 Y Quad Cities A  (G. Schermer) 08:41.05 3.2% 00:06.05 08:41.05 00:08:25.10 00:00:15.95
4th 7 Steel City A  (M. RIZK) 08:57.08 6.3% 00:16.03 08:57.08 00:08:25.10 00:00:31.98
5th 4 Steel City B  (A. Papernick) 09:00.44 7.0% 00:03.36 09:00.44 00:08:25.10 00:00:35.34
6th 3 Detroit  (M. Glasser) 09:19.30 10.7% 00:18.86 09:19.30 00:08:25.10 00:00:54.20
7th 6 Clermont Crew  (R. Taylor) 09:31.25 13.1% 00:11.95 09:31.25 00:08:25.10 00:01:06.15

Race 27b: Girls 2nd Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 05:17 PM
1st 7 Y Quad Cities B  (C. Blunk) 08:37.50 08:37.50 00:08:37.50
2nd 3 RowAmerica Hamilton  (E. Toney) 08:58.05 4.0% 00:20.55 08:58.05 00:08:37.50 00:00:20.55
3rd 2 Steel City C  (H. Thompson) 09:09.12 6.1% 00:11.07 09:09.12 00:08:37.50 00:00:31.62
4th 4 Gem City Crew A  (B. Schroeder) 09:10.65 6.4% 00:01.53 09:10.65 00:08:37.50 00:00:33.15
5th 6 Minnesota B  (B. Haake) 09:11.70 6.6% 00:01.05 09:11.70 00:08:37.50 00:00:34.20

5 Gem City Crew B  (C. Beegan) Scratch
1 Westerville  (R. Brohard) Scratch

Race 28a: Boys 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 05:25 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior A  (T. McMullen) 06:58.94 06:58.94 00:06:58.94
2nd 5 Chicago A  (D. Mendelson) 07:04.02 1.2% 00:05.08 07:04.02 00:06:58.94 00:00:05.08
3rd 6 St. Louis  (D. Hawkins) 07:06.59 1.8% 00:02.57 07:06.59 00:06:58.94 00:00:07.65
4th 3 Milwaukee  (D. Zaydman) 07:15.78 4.0% 00:09.19 07:15.78 00:06:58.94 00:00:16.84

Race 28b: Boys 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 05:33 PM
1st 3 Westerville  (Z. Ho) 07:10.95 07:10.95 00:07:10.95
2nd 4 Chicago B  (C. Rantala) 07:18.65 1.8% 00:07.70 07:18.65 00:07:10.95 00:00:07.70
3rd 5 Cincinnati Junior B  (H. Huelsman) 07:22.95 2.8% 00:04.30 07:22.95 00:07:10.95 00:00:12.00
4th 6 Indianapolis RC  (J. Wagner) 08:06.29 12.8% 00:43.34 08:06.29 00:07:10.95 00:00:55.34
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Race 30a: Girls Varsity 2- Heat 1 @ 05:41 PM
1st 6 Three Rivers A  (S. Winbush) 08:23.50 08:23.50 00:08:23.50
2nd 5 Dublin Crew A  (G. Michael) 08:26.95 0.7% 00:03.45 08:26.95 00:08:23.50 00:00:03.45
3rd 4 Dublin Crew B  (S. Smiley) 08:38.85 3.0% 00:11.90 08:38.85 00:08:23.50 00:00:15.35
4th 3 Greater Dayton  (S. Abrams) 09:21.73 11.6% 00:42.88 09:21.73 00:08:23.50 00:00:58.23

Race 30b: Girls Varsity 2- Heat 2 @ 05:49 PM
1st 5 Three Rivers B  (J. Fabian) 08:15.11 08:15.11 00:08:15.11
2nd 6 Dayton A  (K. Grismer) 08:29.85 3.0% 00:14.74 08:29.85 00:08:15.11 00:00:14.74
3rd 4 Steel City  (E. Woodwell) 08:34.36 3.9% 00:04.51 08:34.36 00:08:15.11 00:00:19.25
4th 3 Dayton B  (T. Burrows) 08:55.47 8.2% 00:21.11 08:55.47 00:08:15.11 00:00:40.36

Race 12R1: Boys Varsity 1x Repechage 1 @ 05:57 PM
1st 2 Hilliard  (D. Bogan) 07:55.28 07:55.28 00:07:55.28
2nd 3 Rochester RC MN A  (T. Scheitel) 07:55.28 07:55.28 00:07:55.28
3rd 4 Steel City A  (I. Deynega) 07:55.28 07:55.28 00:07:55.28
4th 5 Gem City Crew  (J. Knecht) 07:55.28 07:55.28 00:07:55.28
5th 6 Indianapolis RC A  (J. Sears) 07:55.28 07:55.28 00:07:55.28
6th 7 Cincinnati Country Day B  (C. Stewart) 07:55.28 07:55.28 00:07:55.28

Race 12R2: Boys Varsity 1x Repechage 2 @ 06:05 PM
1st 2 Detroit  (W. Kelly) 07:58.37 07:58.37 00:07:58.37
2nd 3 RowAmerica Hamilton A  (A. Gray) 07:58.37 07:58.37 00:07:58.37
3rd 4 Clermont Crew B  (J. Dunham) 07:58.37 07:58.37 00:07:58.37
4th 5 Long Lake RC  (M. bendickson) 07:58.37 07:58.37 00:07:58.37
5th 6 Rochester RC MN B  (P. GANDHI) 07:58.37 07:58.37 00:07:58.37
6th 7 DWRA A  (J. Ells) 07:58.37 07:58.37 00:07:58.37

Race 32a: Girls 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 06:13 PM
1st 2 St. Louis C  (J. Trau) 08:19.90 08:19.90 00:08:19.90
2nd 5 St. Louis A  (E. Roethlisberger) 08:22.85 0.6% 00:02.95 08:22.85 00:08:19.90 00:00:02.95
3rd 6 Westerville  (A. CHAIALEE) 08:33.08 2.6% 00:10.23 08:33.08 00:08:19.90 00:00:13.18
4th 3 St. Louis B  (F. Adams) 08:44.75 5.0% 00:11.67 08:44.75 00:08:19.90 00:00:24.85
5th 7 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (J. Lippincott) 09:30.30 14.1% 00:45.55 09:30.30 00:08:19.90 00:01:10.40
6th 4 Steel City  (A. Grieco) 09:36.65 15.4% 00:06.35 09:36.65 00:08:19.90 00:01:16.75
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Race 32a: Girls 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 06:13 PM

Race 32b: Girls 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 06:21 PM
1st 7 Cincinnati Junior A  (L. Deane) 08:07.20 08:07.20 00:08:07.20
2nd 3 Upper Arlington  (A. Keefer) 08:14.57 1.5% 00:07.37 08:14.57 00:08:07.20 00:00:07.37
3rd 5 Milwaukee  (R. Galaszewski) 08:30.50 4.8% 00:15.93 08:30.50 00:08:07.20 00:00:23.30
4th 6 Arch City Rowing Club A  (K. Marston) 08:42.50 7.2% 00:12.00 08:42.50 00:08:07.20 00:00:35.30
5th 2 Camp Randall  (K. Cole) 08:44.50 7.7% 00:02.00 08:44.50 00:08:07.20 00:00:37.30
6th 4 Detroit  (S. Shankie) 09:10.50 13.0% 00:26.00 09:10.50 00:08:07.20 00:01:03.30

Race 32c: Girls 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 06:29 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior B  (M. Meyer) 08:11.70 08:11.70 00:08:11.70
2nd 6 Arch City Rowing Club B  (E. Reese) 08:40.38 5.8% 00:28.68 08:40.38 00:08:11.70 00:00:28.68
3rd 5 Dayton A  (A. Sholiton) 08:53.90 8.6% 00:13.52 08:53.90 00:08:11.70 00:00:42.20
4th 4 Three Rivers  (K. Wade) 09:16.24 13.1% 00:22.34 09:16.24 00:08:11.70 00:01:04.54
5th 7 Dayton B  (G. Broom) 09:22.81 14.5% 00:06.57 09:22.81 00:08:11.70 00:01:11.11
6th 2 Dublin Crew  (J. moore) 09:36.16 17.2% 00:13.35 09:36.16 00:08:11.70 00:01:24.46

Race 1R1: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Repechage @ 06:37 PM
1st 2 Cleveland Youth  (C. Martens) 07:06.09 07:06.09 00:07:06.09
2nd 3 Indianapolis RC  (E. Creveling) 07:06.09 07:06.09 00:07:06.09
3rd 4 Upper Arlington  (G. Johanni) 07:06.09 07:06.09 00:07:06.09
4th 5 Milwaukee  (A. Spencer) 07:06.09 07:06.09 00:07:06.09
5th 6 Westerville  (A. Borovetz) 07:06.09 07:06.09 00:07:06.09
6th 7 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (M. Orzeske) 07:06.09 07:06.09 00:07:06.09

Race 2R1: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Repechage @ 06:45 PM
1st 2 Twin Cities Youth Rowing  (G. Torvik) 06:13.73 06:13.73 00:06:13.73
2nd 3 Milwaukee  (G. Spencer) 06:13.73 06:13.73 00:06:13.73
3rd 4 Westerville  (D. Wexner) 06:13.73 06:13.73 00:06:13.73
4th 5 Camp Randall  (L. McGilligan) 06:13.73 06:13.73 00:06:13.73
5th 6 Arch City Rowing Club  (B. Kopf) 06:13.73 06:13.73 00:06:13.73
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Race 17R1: Girls Varsity 1x Repechage 1 @ 06:53 PM
1st 6 Clermont Crew A  (A. Collins) 08:41.53 08:41.53 00:08:41.53
2nd 5 Steel City A  (S. Scheid) 08:49.03 1.4% 00:07.50 08:49.03 00:08:41.53 00:00:07.50
3rd 4 DWRA B  (K. Konieczny) 08:54.50 2.5% 00:05.47 08:54.50 00:08:41.53 00:00:12.97
4th 7 DWRA A  (N. Perry) 08:55.53 2.7% 00:01.03 08:55.53 00:08:41.53 00:00:14.00
5th 3 Long Lake RC C  (G. Beck) 09:12.53 5.9% 00:17.00 09:12.53 00:08:41.53 00:00:31.00

2 Cincinnati Country Day B  (I. hudson) Scratch

Race 17R2: Girls Varsity 1x Repechage 2 @ 07:01 PM
1st 5 Greater Dayton  (M. Hinkle) 08:36.50 08:36.50 00:08:36.50
2nd 3 Arch City Rowing Club  (R. Serafy) 08:49.95 2.6% 00:13.45 08:49.95 00:08:36.50 00:00:13.45
3rd 4 Minnesota  (R. Peterson) 08:57.53 4.1% 00:07.58 08:57.53 00:08:36.50 00:00:21.03
4th 6 Long Lake RC B  (E. Stinebaugh) 08:58.71 4.3% 00:01.18 08:58.71 00:08:36.50 00:00:22.21
5th 7 Y Quad Cities B  (C. Blunk) 09:03.05 5.1% 00:04.34 09:03.05 00:08:36.50 00:00:26.55
6th 2 RowAmerica Hamilton  (J. Wilson) 09:38.18 11.9% 00:35.13 09:38.18 00:08:36.50 00:01:01.68
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